with outer bridge spans of not less than forty (40) feet, but less than fifty-one (51) feet, shall not 

exceed ninety thousand (90,000) pounds.  

Axle weight restrictions are as follows when operating under Bridge Restriction Map TTT-1: 

Maximum twenty-two thousand (22,000) pounds (single), forty-four thousand (44,000) pounds 

(tandem) and sixty thousand (60,000) pounds (tridem).  

Axle weight restrictions are as follows when operating under Bridge Restriction Map TTT-2:  

Maximum twenty-five thousand (25,000) pounds (single), forty-eight thousand (48,000) pounds 

(tandem), and sixty-six thousand (66,000) pounds (tridem).  

B. The maximum Gross Vehicle Weight for vehicles equipped with five (5) weight-bearing axles 

with outer bridge spans of not less than fifty-one (51) feet shall not exceed ninety-five thousand 

(95,000) pounds.  

Axle weight restrictions are as follows when operating under Bridge Restriction Map TTT-1: 

Maximum twenty-two thousand (22,000) pounds (single), forty-four thousand (44,000) pounds 

(tandem) and sixty thousand (60,000) pounds (tridem).  

Axle weight restrictions are as follows when operating under Bridge Restriction Map TTT-2: 

Maximum twenty-five thousand (25,000) pounds (single), forty-eight thousand (48,000) pounds 

(tandem), and sixty-six thousand (66,000) pounds (tridem).  

C. The maximum Gross Vehicle Weight for vehicles equipped with four (4) weight-bearing axles 

with outer bridge spans of not less than forty-three (43) feet shall not exceed eighty thousand 

(80,000) pounds.  

Axle weight restrictions are as follows when operating under Bridge Restriction Map TTT-1: 

Maximum twenty-two thousand (22,000) pounds (single), forty-four thousand (44,000) pounds 

(tandem) and sixty thousand (60,000) pounds (tridem).  

Axle weight restrictions are as follows when operating under Bridge Restriction Map TTT-2:  

Maximum twenty-five thousand (25,000) pounds (single), forty-eight thousand (48,000) pounds 

(tandem), and sixty-six thousand (66,000) pounds (tridem).  

D. All straight trucks shall meet the following requirements: The maximum Gross Vehicle Weight 

shall not exceed eighty thousand (80,000) pounds. The maximum weight of any single axle shall 

not exceed twenty-seven thousand and five hundred (27,500) pounds and the maximum weight 

of any tandem axle shall not exceed fifty-five thousand (55,000) pounds and the maximum 

weight of any tri-axle shall not exceed seventy thousand (70,000) pounds. Movement must be 

accompanied by Bridge Restriction Map CRN-2. 

LENGTH, WIDTH, AND HEIGHT: 

Maximum dimensions shall not exceed fourteen (14) feet wide, fourteen (14) feet six (6) inches high,